
 FA(FB)

 LB

 TA(TB)

 CB

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

AT

SA+
SB+

AX
AUXS

XT

NH

TR
US

4-ØFB

2-ØFD

TL
TM

TL
UM

TE

BD

ZA
ZB+

BDØTD TA TB

HT

NL1
L

2-ØFB

OCXD+

M

E

TF UF

W MF MF

2-ØFB FA TYPE FB TYPE

R

4-ØFB

ZF+

Ø 20 ~ Ø32 Ø 40

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

(mm)

Ø32
Ø40

Ø25
Ø20

N

55
55

45
45

28
28

18.4
18.4

C

W

19
21

19
19

E

40
40
52

34

SA

AT

28.4

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2

28.4
30.4
48.4

BD

ZA

18
20.5

18
18

10
11

10
10

O

9
9

6.8
6.8

20
20

12
12

FB

91
119

89
89
ZF

FB

7
7
7

7

SB

AU

102

20
20
20
23

102
104
134

TD

92
119.5

90
90
ZB

9
10

9
8

T

40
40

30
30

4
4

3.2
3.2

H

MF

4
4
5

4

AX

TR
40

28
28
28
33

40
40
55

TE

40
53

40
32

10
10

7
7

L1

TF

60
60
66

60

FD

XT
3

4
4
4
4

3
3
3

TM

40
53

40
32

40
40

30
30
M

75
75
82

75
UF

NH

XS
39.8

25
28
28
30

39.8
39.8
45.8

UM

60
77

60
52

XD

75
75

59
59

87
114

82
82

L

R

36

FB

US
55

6.8
6.8
6.8
7

55
55
75

TL

10
12

10
10


